Case 580B Backhoe

For Sale by sealed bid auction

The community of Hollis, located on Prince of Wales Island is offering for sale by sealed bid one surplus Backhoe. Backhoe is a Case Model 580B, year model 1973. Backhoe starts, runs and drives and will be sold in as is condition with no warranties offered or implied. Machine is located in the community of Hollis and can be viewed and inspected by appointment only. There is a minimum reserve bid of \$1,500.00 for this item.

Please contact Thomas Harden at (907) 617-7195 or by email at tom2alaska@yahoo.com to make appointment for viewing and / or to receive a bid packet. Closing date for the Hollis Community Association to receive bids is May 8, 2017. Sealed bids will be opened at the Hollis Community Council meeting at approximately 7:00 PM on May 9, 2017 at the Hollis Volunteer Fire Department building in Hollis. Successful bidder will be determined at this time and need not to be present. Possession of machine must be taken and machine must be removed from its current location no later than 3:00 PM on May 16, 2017.

Hollis Community Association, Inc.





Sealed Bid Entry Form

Item: Case 580B Backhoe S/N 5265983

Minimum bid \$1,500.00

Bids must be received by Hollis Community Council, Inc. via U.S.P.S. on or before May 8, 2017.

Name of bidder	
Mailing address	
City	StateZip
Home phone	_Mobile phone
Email address	
Bid amount	
Hollis Community Council, Inc.	
P.O. Box 706	
Craig, AK 99921	

Contact person: Thomas Harden Phone: (907) 617-7195 Email: tom2alaska@yahoo.com

Terms, conditions and bid agreement

The Hollis Community Council, Inc. is offering for sale by sealed bid at this time one piece of surplus equipment. The item for sale is a 1973 Case, Model 580B, two wheel drive backhoe (serial # 5265983). Item is being sold in as is condition with no warranties or guaranties offered, given or implied. Successful bidder agrees to accept this item as is, in its current condition at the time of sale and further agrees to make full payment for item to Hollis Community Council, Inc. on or before 5:00 PM Friday, May 11, 2017. Payment must be made in cash, certified check or money order. Item must be removed from its current location at or before 3:00 PM Tuesday, May 16, 2017.

Case 580B Backhoe

For Sale by sealed bid auction

The community of Hollis, located on Prince of Wales Island is offering for sale by sealed bid one surplus Backhoe. Backhoe is a Case Model 580B, year model 1973. Backhoe starts, runs and drives and will be sold in as is condition with no warranties offered or implied. Machine is located in the community of Hollis and can be viewed and inspected by appointment only. There is a minimum reserve bid of \$1,500.00 for this item.

Please contact Thomas Harden at (907) 617-7195 or by email at tom2alaska@yahoo.com to make appointment for viewing and / or to receive a bid packet. Closing date for the Hollis Community Council, Inc. to receive bids is May 8, 2017. Sealed bids will be opened at the Hollis Community Council meeting at approximately 7:00 PM on May 9, 2017 at the Hollis Volunteer Fire Department building in Hollis. Successful bidder will be determined at this time and need not to be present. Possession of machine must be taken and machine must be removed from its current location no later than 3:00 PM on May 16, 2017.

Hollis Community Council, Inc.

Information Sheet Hollis Community Council, Inc. Surplus Equipment

Item: Case 580B two wheel drive backhoe with front loader

bucket

Year: 1973

Serial Number: 5265983

Description: Machine is used but does start, run and drive. Was painted within the last several years and is in generally fair condition. The full mechanical condition is unknown and may need some work in order to be used on a regular basis. Hour meter reads 567 hours, however this is not correct and the actual hours are unknown. Tires are in very good condition and were almost new when this machine was purchased by the Hollis Community Council, Inc. several years ago.

This machine is being offered in as is condition with no warranties or guaranties given, offered or implied. Once purchased, the Hollis Community Council, Inc. is not responsible for the condition of this machine mechanically or otherwise. Buyer is responsible for all repairs and liabilities once bid is accepted and payment is received.

Hollis Community Council, Inc.